www.CalvaryChallenge.com

Course measured by Ken Ashby

South Lakes Park , Denton, TX

Calvary Challenge 5K & 1M Run

Friday, April 19, 2013

62F Clear 27%H 6mphNW
5K Off :7:30 pm
1M Off :7:00 pm

FEMALES
OVERALL Ricardo Sanchez 18:00.64 73.0% Pamela Kent 24:42.89  66.0%
MASTERS Scott Chapman 68.2% Marcela Serna  26:44.13  57.3%

85 Runners --- Average Time of 31:11 Avg. Age Grade: 48.9% Place in
5K MALE Name City (Age) Half Split Chip Time Pace Age Grade OA GD
OVERALL 1 Ricardo Sanchez Justin (36) 08:49 18:09.64 5:50.7 73.0% 1 1
MASTERS 1 Scott Chapman Denton (46) 10:25 20:57.69 6:44.8 682% 7 7
M01-10 1 Jackson White Denton  (9) 12:46 25:46.99 8:17.9  634% 27 23

2 preston Hamilton Aubrey (10) 12:57 -5  25:48.82 8:18.5 612% 28 24
3 Thane Tate Denton (10) 12:57 -3 25:49.74 8:18.8 61.1% 29 25
4  James Robertson Denton (7) 13:47 28:53.35 9:17.9 61.6% 60 41
5 Travis White Corinth  (9) 13:58 29:02.04 9:20.7 56.3% 67 45
6 Jacob Robertson Denton (9) 14:07 29:48.48 9:35.7 549% 76 52
7 Larson Ransleben Krugerville (10) 15:37 35:05.42 11:17.7 45.0% 111 61
8 Shawnee Quackenbush Highland Village (9) 17:18 35:27.08 11:24.6 46.1% 116 64
M11-14 1 Jacob Hood Shady Shores (14) 10:27 21:49.32 7:01.4 650% 9 9
2 David Knittle Corinth (14) 12:35 25:24.78 8:10.8 558% 23 20
3 Lane Pirkle Sanger (13) 12:35 25:48.71 8:18.5 56.2% 25 22
4 Nick Cromis Corinth (14) 13:06 -12  25:59.65 8:22.0 546% 30 26
5 Zach Masey Denton (14) 26:55.65 8:40.0 527% 35 29
6 Jake Reib Denton (14) 13:20 26:57.49 8:40.6 526% 36 30
7 Nick Chapman Denton (13) 13:17 27:37.00 8:53.3 525% 41 33
8 Gentry Nelson Denton (12) 13:36 28:00.43 9:00.9 53.1% 49 36
9 Cohen Thompson Denton (12) 13:36 28:00.64 9:00.9 53.1% 50 37
10 Joshua Robertson Denton (13) 13:46 28:34.13 9:11.7 508% 56 39
11 Beck Hillman Shady Shores (11) 14:04 28:51.75 9:17.4 53.0% 61 42
12 Griffin Eaton Denton (14) 13:41 29:20.96 9:26.8 483% 70 46
13 Connor O'Banon Corinth (12) 15:46 33:40.98 10:50.5 44.1% 106 60
14 Brooks Bedinger Trophy Club (12) 17:27 36:56.62 11:53.5 403% 119 66
15 Gage Pirkle Sanger (11) 17:35 37:00.42 11:54.7 413% 121 67
16 \Wilson White Denton (12) 18:35 38:45.92 12:28.6 384% 130 69
17 Trevor Motes Oak Point (12) 17:34 38:53.01 12:30.9 38.2% 132 70
18 |eviKrahl Denton (11) 20:44 41:29.61 13:21.3 369% 147 74
19 Noah Elder Denton (14) 25:58 -216  48:20.14 15:33.5 204% 169 80
M15-18 1 Ty Grant Aubrey (17) 09:40 21:31.82 6:55.8 62.7% 8 8
2 Brayden Humphrey (15) 11:47 24:42.18 7:57.1 564% 17 17
3 Blake Nelson Denton (15) 12:14 25:20.59 8:09.4 549% 20 18
4 Tyler Motes Oak Point (15) 12:46 28:22.96 9:08.1 49.1% 55 38
5 Mac Thomson Aubrey (16) 14:52 -43  29:01.28 9:20.5 472% 66 44
6 Hunter Roberson Denton (15) 12:34 29:23.87 9:27.7 474% 73 49
7 Joe Autwell Krum (17) 31:02 -243  58:01.51 18:40.6 233% 191 85
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Carl Solomon
Hayden Roach

Jeremy Wells
Brad French

Andrew Daley
Cliff Freeman

Jedidiah Lane
Jeff Brown
Mark Hamilton

Brandon Tyler

Barry Whitley
Aaron Tate

Shane White
Donnie Griffin

Aaron Ferrell
Chris Roach
Paul Middleton
Scott Reib

Kyle Lambert
Josh White

Scott King

John Quintanilla
Darren Thompson
Jeff Goodwin
David Brown
Paul O'Banon
Kameron Voller
Erich Ransleben
Paul Neale

Bill Pirkle

Todd Gerwig
John Hannegan

Peter Tilton
Steven Poston
Michael Cromis
Scott Scott
Scott Warren
Steve Motes

Kent Hillman
Mike Simmons
Scott French
Five Star

Ray Croff

Ray Hillman
Mark Gattis

Denton

Sanger

Denton

Flower Mound

Denton
Denton
Richardson
Denton

Aubrey

Denton
Norman
Denton
Corinth

Dallas

Haslet
Sanger
Denton
Denton
Lantana
Denton
Corinth
Denton
Denton
Corinth
Denton
Corinth
Denton
Krugerville
Denton

Ponder

Denton

Highland village
Denton

Denton

Corinth

Corinth

Shady Shores

Oak Point

Shady Shores
Aubrey
Flower Mound
Denton

Sanger

Oak Point

(24)
(21)

(28)
(26)

(31)
(30)
(30)
(33)
(33)

(39)
(35)
(38)
(39)
(38)

(40)
(44)
(42)
(44)
(40)
(43)
(41)
(41)
(43)
(44)
(42)
(42)
(41)
(40)
(42)
(42)

(47)
(48)
(47)
(45)
(45)
(45)
(48)
(45)

(51)
(51)
(52)
(51)
(53)
(51)
(51)

09:
10:

09:
14:

09:
09:
11:
14:
22:

12:
12:
14:
15:

11:
11:
11:
13:
13:

14:
13:
15:
:19
15:

13

15:
15:
18:

29:

15:
14:
16:
16:
16:
21:
21:
26:

12:
14:
14:
15:
18:
20:
:08

21

10
13

23
31

15
38
02
02
45

12
56
36
01

29
08
46
07
05

44
45
40

57
21
23
37

08

19
58
12
46
07
14
20
18

16
05
55
19
30
20

-105

-9
-13

-19

-10

-13

-48

-123

-30

-67

-71

-65

-48

-89

-20
-71
-44
-59

18:47.60
20:38.28

18:55.15
27:17.07

18:20.65
19:04.10
22:10.78
27:43.89
46:26.76

23:44.27
25:24.10
25:42.58
30:13.51
31:45.38

23:09.69
23:23.56
23:37.64
26:01.53
26:09.75
27:43.46
28:39.71
28:44.67
29:16.13
30:44.78
31:23.85
31:49.32
35:27.17
37:14.92
39:21.47
57:08.10

29:27.61
30:48.11
31:18.53
35:05.01
35:12.07
41:39.55
43:17.53
51:07.07

24:11.24
26:57.70
29:06.91
29:38.72
38:56.35
41:36.50
47:31.79

10

10

11:

11:

12

18

10

11:

11:

13

13

16

12

13

15

:02.

:38.

:05.

:46.

:54.

:08.

:08.

:55.

:57.

:38.

:10.

:16.

:43.

:13.

:27.

:31.

:36.

122,

:25.

:55.

:13.

:15.

:25.

:53.

:06.

:14.

24.

59.

:40.

:23.

:28.

:54.

:04.

17.

19.

:24.

:56.

:27.

:47.

:40.

122,

:32.

:32.

:23.

:17.

68.6%
62.8%

68.2%
47.3%

70.7%
67.8%
58.3%
47.1%
28.1%

57.1%
51.9%
52.3%
44.8%
42.3%

58.9%
60.1%
58.6%
54.1%
52.2%
50.4%
48.0%
47.8%
47.7%
45.8%
44.1%
43.5%
38.8%
36.6%
35.2%
24.3%

48.9%
47.1%
46.0%
40.4%
40.3%
34.0%
33.5%
27.7%

61.5%
55.1%
51.5%
50.2%
38.8%
35.7%
31.3%

11
46
163

15
21
24
83
96

12
13
14
31
32
44
58
65
72
85
91
97
117
124
137
190

74
87
93
114
115
150
155
180

16
37
71
75
135
146
168

11
35
78

15
19
21
53
58

12
13
14
27
28
34
40
43
48
54
56
59
65
68
72
84

50
55
57
62
63
75
76
83

16
31
47
51
71
73
79



M55-59

M65-69

MNoAge

Robert Pitt
Gary Autwell

Charles O'Banon

Unknown 6764

Denton

Krum

Corinth

(58)
(57)

(69)

()

22
25:

24 :

10:

35
04

48

46

46:15.60
50:18.46

49:53.67

21:59.54

14:

16:

16:

34.1%
31.1%

34.9%

162
177

175

10

77
82

81

10
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MASTERS

F01-10

Fl1l-14

FEMALE

Name
Pamela Kent
Marcela Serna

Sarah Quintanilla
Brielle Voller
Casey Edmondson
Kinley Thompson
Hattie Poston
Clara Brisman

Eva Campos

Halle Carpenter
Lauren Ransleben
Libby Smith
Amanda White
Malia Gattis
Mackenzie Johnson
Meagan Johnson
McKenna O'Banon

Natalie Hutcherson
Claire Wickersham
Rachel Hood
Madison Lambert
Claire Quiring
Julie Norton

Avery Lambert
Jaclyn Wickersham
Emily Groen

Zoe Gattis
Madelyn Willison
Sierra Tatum

Kali Hall

Braylyn Voller
Caitlin Pirkle

Abby Smith

Olivia Donegan
Sophia Neale
Marley Knittle
Kerstin Tamulevicz
Trinity McCarty
Mckenzie Stevens
Miranda Davis
Ashleigh Eaton
Summer Roberson
Britthney Howard

106 Runners --- Average Time of

Half

City

Denton

Denton

Denton
Denton
Lantana
Denton
Denton
Denton
Krugerville
Krugerville
Krugerville
Corinth
Corinth

Oak Point
Argyle
Argyle
Corinth

Ponder

Shady Shores
Shady Shores
Lantana
Aubrey
Denton
Lantana
Shady Shores
Krum

Oak Point
Denton
Southlake
Sanger
Denton
Ponder
Corinth
Denton
Denton
Corinth
Corinth
Denton
Denton
Argyle
Denton
Denton

Ponder

(Age)

(47)

(40)

(13)
(13)
(13)
(13)
(13)
(11)
(11)
(11)
(13)
(11)
(13)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(11)
(14)
(12)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(12)
(12)
(13)
(12)
(11)
(12)

12:

13:

13:
14:
14:
15:
16:

18:
18:
18:
21:
18:
21:
29:
26:
25:

14:
13:
14:

14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
14:
14:
13:

16:
17:
18:
19:
18:
18:
21:
21:
23:
25:
25:

05

21

27
02
28
40
46

41
40
52
33
06
08
07
02
27

09
45
09

44
27
34
41
08
41
32
44

34
37
54
17
19
30
34
34
00
03
28

Split

+33

+2

-1
-23
+12

+116

+93

+62
+65
+71
-72
+458
+310
-562
-190
+250

-22
+33

+27

-36
+0
+62
+66
+25
+96
+176

+273

+222
+105
+67
+46
+173
+162
+50
+50
+49
+57

+246

37:29 Avg. Age Grade: 45.3%

Chip Time

24:42.89

26:44.13

26:54.30
27:39.94
29:08.64
33:16.58
35:04.65
35:05.30
38:24.55
38:25.46
38:55.54
41:54.89
43:49.15
47:26.67
48:51.93
48:53.56
55:03.03

27:52.61
27:55.50
28:01.96
28:44.55
28:49.52
28:52.00
28:54.87
30:10.23
30:29.07
30:40.38
30:57.13
31:59.34
32:01.71
36:48.14
36:49.09
36:59.12
38:54.46
39:20.49
39:30.89
39:42.20
43:58.46
43:59.03
46:49.07
51:02.92
55:00.96
55:03.36

Pace

10

11:

11:

12

12

12

13

14

15

15

15

17:

10

10

11:

11:

11:

12

12

12

12

14

14

15

16

17:

17:

:57.

:36.

:39.

:54.

122,

:42.

17.

17.

:21.

122,

:31.

:29.

:06.

:16.

:43.

144 .

43.

:58.

:59.

:01.

:15.

:16.

:17.

:18.

142,

:48.

:52.

:57.

:17.

:18.

50.

51.

54.

:31.

:39.

143,

:46.

:09.

:09.

:04.

:25.

42.

43.

Age Grade

66.0%

57.3%

65.2%
63.4%
58.5%
51.3%
48.6%
48.6%
44.4%
44.4%
45.1%
40.7%
42.8%
39.6%
35.9%
38.4%
31.0%

57.3%
57.2%
57.0%
55.6%
55.4%
57.6%
57.6%
55.2%
52.4%
54.3%
51.6%
50.9%
50.8%
44.2%
45.2%
42.5%
41.8%
42.3%
41.2%
40.2%
37.0%
37.0%
34.1%
31.9%
30.2%
29.6%

Place in
OA GD

18

34

38
52
69
105
113

112

128 -
127 -
134 -
149 -
157 -
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Cara Hannegan
Ginger Krahl

Grace Wickersham
Maddie Chapman
Berea Morelos
Morgan Hutcherson
Brooke Brown

Katie Lorenc
Vicki Flores

Sharon Jones
Katie Becker

Jessica Maielua
Christina Sherman
Brett Shepler
Shannon Pitt
Katherine Carter
Kaylee Jacobs
Amanda Hamilton
Mary Howard

Christi Lancaster

Abby Parker

Brandy Hulsey
Heather Fields

Ericka Castleberg
Stacy Saldana

Dara O'Bannon
Shanna Ferrell
Ashley Lambert
Shantell Ross
Trista Carpenter
Tracy Hathaway
Amie Hall

Crystal Ransleben

Misty Maxwell
Jennifer Brown

Jeanie King
Deanna Smith
Stacey Mullane
Deanna White
Julie Krahl

Sherry Robertson
Kendra Sebastian

10 Melinda Pirkle

Highland Village
Denton

Shady Shores
Denton

Sanger

Ponder

Denton

Denton
Denton
Denton

Denton

Lewisville
Denton
Sanger

Krum
Denton
Denton
Aubrey

Ponder

Humble
Mckinney
Denton

Denton

Little Elm

Dallas
Haslet
Lantana
Shady Shores
Krugerville
Azle

Sanger

Krugerville

Corinth
Denton
Corinth
Corinth
Dallas
Corinth
Denton
Denton
Sanger

Ponder

(15)
(15)
(16)
(15)
(15)
(15)
(15)

(24)
(19)
(23)
(24)

(25)
(26)
(25)
(28)
(27)
(26)
(28)
(29)

(33)
(32)
(33)
(30)
(33)
(31)

(35)
(38)
(39)
(37)
(36)
(38)
(35)
(36)

(40)
(42)
(41)
(44)
(43)
(44)
(42)
(40)
(44)
(41)

14:
12:
14:
17:

25:

14:
16:
16:

14:
13:
14:
19:
20:
20:
22:
29:

12:
13:
16:
18:
21:
22:

15:

15:
18:
19:
19:
25:

13:
13:

16:
19:
19:
20:

29:

03
50
07
38

01

58
17
38

24
27
09
27
21
38
48
06

33
10
13
42
05
25

06

36
40
39
30
26

59
09

23
37
23
43

08

-133
+43
-42

+104

+56

+89
-55
+58

-66
+53
-11
-59
-20
+58
+52
-191

-12
-69
+12

-2
+30
+19

+37
+68
+18
+57
-140

+24

+149

+72
-42
+48

+9

-68

25:52.27
26:22.05
27:31.92
36:59.84
40:38.28
49:35.89
50:58.10

31:22.63
31:24.96
31:39.71
34:14.71

27:42.93
27:46.00
28:06.50
37:55.21
40:22.78
42:14.61
46:27.60
55:01.04

24:53.63
25:09.85
32:37.15
37:21.64
42:39.76
45:08.81

29:53.19
30:05.00
30:41.93
31:48.39
38:27.84
39:35.68
39:56.90
48:32.29

28:22.17
28:46.09
32:57.50
33:57.03
38:32.56
39:34.26
41:33.89
46:58.87
55:18.29
57:07.15

11:

13

15

16

10

10

11:

12

12

13

14

17:

10

12

13

14

10

12

12

12

15

10

10

12

12

13

15

17:

18

:19.

:29.

:51.

54.

:04.

:57.

124 .

:06.

:06.

:11.

01.

:55.

:56.

:02.

:12.

:59.

:35.

:57.

42.

:00.

:06.

:29.

:01.

:43.

:31.

:37.

:41.

:52.

:14.

22,

:44 .

:51.

:37.

:07.

:15.

:36.

:55.

124 .

144 .

122,

:07.

:23.

59.9%
58.8%
55.6%
41.9%
38.1%
31.2%
30.4%

47.2%
47.3%
46.7%
43.2%

53.4%
53.3%
52.7%
39.0%
36.7%
35.0%
31.9%
26.9%

59.7%
59.0%
45.6%
39.6%
34.9%
32.8%

50.0%
50.4%
49.6%
47.4%
39.0%
38.3%
37.4%
30.9%

54.0%
54.1%
46.8%
46.6%
40.7%
40.0%
37.4%
32.6%
28.6%
27.0%

19
22
103
125
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Dawn Reeder
Julie Warren
Debbie Becker
Corinia Maxson
Typhony Gerwig
Jerris Barnes
Nicole Hillman
Nayurel Robertson
Sherry Bedinger
Kim Larson
Kimberly Tobin
Liz Motes

Nancy French
Kim Hoggard
Tami Scully

Linda Autwell

Donna Kirby

Gwen O'Banon

Shirley Pirkle
Kathy Pirkle

Shady Shores
Shady Shores
Denton
Denton
Denton

Fort Worth

Denton
Trophy Club
Lake Dallas

Denton

Oak Point

Flower Mound
Denton

Hofffman Estates, IL
Krum
Sanger

Corinth
Sanger

Colleyville

(48)
(49)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(49)
(47)
(46)
(46)
(48)
(47)
(47)

(53)
(50)
(52)

(56)

(64)

(69)
(65)
(67)

14:
15:
15:
15:
15:

16:
17:
17:
20:
22:
26:

13:
20:
21:

25:

24
27:
29:

35
20
08
24
21

16
25
16
42
26
17

55
41
03

04

49
40
06

-6
-21
+18
+14
+41

-19
-15
+28
+37
+18
-87

-27
+38

+73

+4

+17
-3
-67

29:03.74
30:19.21
30:34.34
31:00.97
31:21.67
32:06.38
32:12.93
34:34.39
34:59.58
42:00.64
45:10.09
51:06.66

27:21.89
41:59.87
43:19.35

50:11.71

41:19.22

49:53.78
55:17.35
57:05.46

10

10

10

11:

11:

13

14

16

13

13

16

13

16

17:

18

:21.
:45.
:50.
:59.
:05.
:20.

22,

15.
:31.
:32.

:27.

:48.
:31.

:56.

:09.

:18.

:03.
47 .

22,

56.8%
55.1%
52.2%
52.0%
52.0%
52.1%
50.6%
46.7%
46.1%
39.3%
36.1%
31.9%

64.2%
40.3%
40.1%

36.4%

49.6%

44.4%
37.6%
37.6%




Order of Finish

5K  Bib Name GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 963 Ricardo Sanchez (M36) 1 M35-39 OA - 8:49 9:20 18:09.64 5:50.7 18.15 18:09.64 73.0%
2 722 Andrew Daley (M31) 2 M30-34 1st 0.9 9:15 9:06 -9 18:20.65 5:54.3 18.33 18:21.54 70.7%
3 982 Carl Solomon (M24) 3 M19-24 1st - 9:10 9:38 18:47.60 6:02.9 18.78 18:47.60 68.6%
4 909 Jeremy Wells (M28) 4 M25-29 1st - 9:23 9:33 18:55.15 6:05.4 18.92 18:55.15 68.2%
5 969 CIiff Freeman (M30) 5 M30-34 2nd 17 9:38 9:26 -13 19:04.10 6:08.3 19.07 19:05.83 67.8%
6 873 Hayden Roach (M21) 6 M19-24 2nd 1.9 10:13 10:25 20:38.28 6:38.6 20.63 20:40.17 62.8%
7 716 Scott Chapman (M46) 7 M45-49 MS 1.8 10:25 10:33 20:57.69 6:44.8 20.95 20:59.46 68.2%
8 975 Ty Grant (M17) 8 M15-18 1st - 9:40 11:52 21:31.82 6:55.8 21.52 21:31.82 62.7%
9 934 Jacob Hood (M14) 9 Ml1l-14 1st - 10:27 11:23 21:49.32 7:01.4 21.82 21:49.32 65.0%
10 764 Unknown 6764 (M) 10 MNoAge 1st 9.0 10:46 11:13 21:59.54 7:04.7 21.98 22:08.53
11 802 Jedidiah Lane (M30) 11 M30-34  3rd 11:02 11:09 22:10.78 7:08.3 22.17 22:10.78 58.3%
12 980 Aaron Ferrell (M40) 12 M40-44 1st 5.6 11:29 11:41 23:09.69 7:27.3 23.15 23:15.28 58.9%
13 872 Chris Roach (M44) 13 M40-44 2nd 24 11:08 12:15 23:23.56 7:31.8 23.38 23:25.94 60.1%
14 821 Paul Middleton (M42) 14 M40-44 3rd 41 11:46 11:52 23:37.64 7:36.3 23.62 23:41.69 58.6%
15 902 Brandon Tyler (M39) 15 M35-39 1st 4.6 23:44.27 7:38.4 23.73 23:48.88 57.1%
16 767 Kent Hillman (M51) 16 M50-54 1st 4.2 12:16 11:56 -20 24:11.24 7:47.1 24.18 24:15.45 61.5%
17 988 Brayden Humphrey (M15) 17 M15-18 2nd - 11:47 12:55 24:42.18 7:57.1 2470 24:42.18 56.4%
18 783 Pamela Kent (F47) -F45—49 oA 25 12:05 12:38 24:42.89 7:57.3 2470 24:45.39 66.0%
19 800 Christi Lancaster (F33) -F30—34 1st 0.3 12:33 12:21 -12  24:53.63 8:00.8 24.88 24:53.89 59.7%
20 831 Blake Nelson (M15) 18 M15-18 3rd 1.8 12:14 13:06 25:20.59 8:09.4 25.33 25:22.38 54.9%
21 921 Barry Whitley (M35) 19 M35-39 2nd 10 12:12 13:12 25:24.10 8:10.6 25.40 25:25.10 51.9%
22 839 Abby Parker (F32) -F30—34 2nd  17.6 13:10 12:.00 -69 25:09.85 8:06.0 25.15 25:27.41 59.0%
23 787 David Knittle (M14) 20 M11-14 2nd 4.0 12:35 12:49 25:24.78 8:10.8 25.40 25:28.77 55.8%
24 954 Aaron Tate (M38) 21 M35-39 3rd 84 12:56 12:46 -10 25:42.58 8:16.5 25.70 25:51.00 52.3%
25 847 Lane Pirkle (M13) 22 M11-14 3rd 3.1 12:35 13:14 25:48.71 8:185 25.80 25:51.78 56.2%
26 763 Cara Hannegan (F15) -F15-18 1lst - 14:03 11:50 -133 25:52.27 8:19.6 25.87 25:52.27 59.9%
27 913 Jackson White (M9) 23 MO01-10 1st 7.1 12:46 13:01 25:46.99 8:17.9 25.77 25:54.14 63.4%
28 H Preston Hamilton (M10) 24 M01-10 2nd 7.1 12:57 12:52 -5 25:48.82 8:18.5 25.80 25:55.87 61.2%
29 955 Thane Tate (M10) 25 MO01-10 3rd 7.9 12:57 12:53 -3 25:49.74 8:18.8 25.82 25:57.68 61.1%
30 721 Nick Cromis (M14) 26 M11-14 4th 3.8 13:06 12:54 -12  25:59.65 8:22.0 25.98 26:03.46 54.6%
31 868 Scott Reib (M44) 27 M40-44  4th 33 13:07 12:54 -13 26:01.53 8:22.6 26.02 26:04.84 54.1%
32 799 Kyle Lambert (M40) 28 M40-44 5th 6.1 13:05 13:05 26:09.75 8:25.3 26.15 26:15.81 52.2%
33 789 Ginger Krahl (F15) -F15—18 2nd 4.1 12:50 13:32 26:22.05 8:29.2 26.37 26:26.16 58.8%
34 972 Marcela Serna (F40) -F40—44 MS 3.0 13:21 13:23 26:44.13 8:36.3 26.73 26:47.14 57.3%
35 809 Zach Masey (M14) 29 M11-14 5th 33 26:55.65 8:40.0 26.92 26:59.00 52.7%
36 869 Jake Reib (M14) 30 M11-14 e6th 34 13:20 13:38 26:57.49 8:40.6 26.95 27:00.85 52.6%
37 965 Mike Simmons (M51) 31 M50-54 2nd 104 14:05 12:53 -71 26:57.70 8:40.7 26.95 27:08.13 55.1%
38 865 Sarah Quintanilla (F9) -F01-10 1st 256 13:27 13:27 -1  26:54.30 8:39.6 26.90 27:19.88 65.2%
39 961 Brad French (M26) 32 M25-29 2nd 145 14:31 12:46 -105 27:17.07 8:46.9 27.28 27:31.61 47.3%
40 734 Nancy French (F53) -F50-54 1st 14.8 13:55 13:27 -27 27:21.89 8:48.5 27.35 27:36.66 64.2%
41 717 Nick Chapman (M13) 33 M11-14 7th 3.4 13:17 14:20 27:37.00 8:53.3 27.62 27:40.40 52.5%
42 E Grace Wickersham (F16) -F15—18 3rd 9.5 14:07 13:25 -42 27:31.92 8:51.7 27.52 27:41.39 55.6%
43 889 Christina Sherman (F26) -F25-29 1st 2.5 13:27 14:19 27:46.00 8:56.2 27.77 27:48.50 53.3%
44 910 Josh White (M43) 34 MA40-44 6th 8.3 27:43.46 8:55.4 27.72 27:51.80 50.4%
45 978 Jessica Maielua (F25) -F25—29 2nd 15.1 14:24 13:19 -66 27:42.93 8:55.2 27.70 27:58.07 53.4%
46 709 Jeff Brown (M33) 35 M30-34 4th 173 14:02 13:42 -19 27:43.89 8:55.6 27.72 28:01.21 47.1%
47 779 Natalie Hutcherson (F13) -F11-14 1st 9.0 27:52.61 8:58.4 27.87 28:01.65 57.3%



48 923 Claire Wickersham (F13) -F11-14 2nd 6.3 14:09 13:47 -22 27:55.50 8:59.3 27.92 28:01.82 57.2%

49 832 Gentry Nelson (M12) 36 M11-14 8th 4.8 13:36 14:24 28:00.43 9:00.9 28.00 28:0521 53.1%
50 896 Cohen Thompson (M12) 37 M11-14 9th 4.7 13:36 14:24 28:00.64 9:00.9 28.00 28:05.37 53.1%
51 935 Rachel Hood (F13) 14 3rxa 47 13:45 14:17 28:01.96 9:01.4 28.02 28:06.64 57.0%
52 907 Brielle Voller (F9) JBjro1-10  2nd 273 14:02 13:38 23 27:39.94 8:54.3 27.65 28:07.23 63.4%
53 888 Brett Shepler (F25) 2529  3ra 102 14:09 13:58 -11 28:06.50 9:02.8 28.10 28:16.71 52.7%
54 930 Misty Maxwell (F40) o044 1st 17 13:59 14:23 28:22.17 9:07.9 28.37 28:23.86 54.0%
55 827 Tyler Motes (M15) 38 M15-18 4th 22 12:46 15:37 28:22.96 9:08.1 28.37 28:25.13 49.1%
56 878 Joshua Robertson (M13) 39 M11-14 10th 49 13:46 14:48 28:34.13 9:11.7 2857 28:39.00 50.8%
57 798 Madison Lambert (F13) @114 4t 63 14:09 14:36 28:44.55 9:15.1 28.73 28:50.85 55.6%
58 785 Scott King (M41) 40 M40-44  7th 120 14:44 13:56 -48 28:39.71 9:13.5 28.65 28:51.73 48.0%
59 977 Claire Quiring (F13) J8r114  sth 64 28:49.52 9:16.7 28.82 28:55.91 55.4%
60 880 James Robertson (M7) 41 MO1-10 4th 41 13:47 15:07 28:53.35 9:17.9 28.88 28:57.46 61.6%
61 769 Beck Hillman (M11) 42 M11-14 1lth 65 14:04 14:48 28:51.75 9:17.4 28.85 28:58.22 53.0%
62 833 Julie Norton (F11) Biri14 stn 77 14:44 14:08 -36 28:52.00 9:17.5 28.87 28:59.71 57.6%
63 797 Avery Lambert (F11) B4 en 77 14:27 14:28 28:54.87 9:18.4 28.90 29:02.57 57.6%
64 707 Jennifer Brown (F42) 044 2nd 166 13:09 15:37 28:46.09 9:15.6 28.77 29:02.68 54.1%
65 863 John Quintanilla (M41) 43 M40-44  8th 252 13:45 14:59 28:44.67 9:15.1 28.73 29:09.86 47.8%
66 970 Mac Thomson (M16) 44 M15-18 5th 105 14:52 14:09 -43 29:01.28 9:205 29.02 29:11.82 47.2%
67 919 Travis White (M9) 45 M01-10 5th 116 13:58 15:04 29:02.04 9:20.7 29.03 29:13.65 56.3%
68 867 Dawn Reeder (F48) B4 1t 130 14:35 14:29 -6 29:03.74 9:21.3 29.05 29:16.75 56.8%
69 949 CaseyEdmondson (F10)  [JEJFo1-10  3rd 93 14:28 14:40 29:08.64 9:22.8 29.13 29:17.93 58.5%
70 727 Griffin Eaton (M14) 46 M11-14 12th 37 13:41 15:40 29:20.96 9:26.8 29.33 29:24.69 48.3%
71 733 Scott French (M52) 47 M50-54 3rd 18.0 14:55 14:12 -44  29:06.91 9:22.3 29.10 29:24.89 51.5%
72 895 Darren Thompson (M43) 48 M40-44  9th 90 15:40 13:36 -123  29:16.13 9:252 29.27 29:2517 47.7%
73 875 Hunter Roberson (M15) 49 M15-18 6th 1.9 12:34 16:50 29:23.87 9:27.7 29.38 29:25.76 47.4%
74 742 Todd Gerwig (M47) 50 M45-49 1st 17.8 15:19 14:08 -71 29:27.61 9:28.9 29.45 29:45.41 48.9%
75 893 Five Star (M51) 51 M50-54 4th 159 15:19 14:20 -59 29:38.72 9:32.5 29.63 29:54.57 50.2%
76 962 Jacob Robertson (M9) 52 MO1-10 6th 7.7 14:07 15:42 29:48.48 9:35.7 29.80 29:56.17 54.9%
77 960 Dara O'Bannon (F35) B3 1t 165 29:53.19 9:37.2 29.88 30:09.72 50.0%
78 981 Shanna Ferrell (F38) 8530 2md 70 15:06 14:59 -8  30:05.00 9:41.0 30.08 30:12.04 50.4%
79 924 Jaclyn Wickersham (F11)  [BjF11-14  sth 84 14:34 15:36 30:10.23 9:42.7 30.17 30:18.64 55.2%
80 957 Julie Warren (F49) Balrss-49  2nd 93 15:20 14:59 -21  30:19.21 9:45.5 30.32 30:29.04 55.1%
81 750 Emily Groen (F13) B4 oth 89 14:41 15:48 30:29.07 9:48.7 30.48 30:37.99 52.4%
82 964 Debbie Becker (F45) Bjrs-49  3rd 95 15:08 15:26 30:34.34 9:50.4 30.57 30:43.81 52.2%
83 918 Shane White (M39) 53 M35-39 4th 30.8 14:36 15:38 30:13.51 9:437 3022 30:44.33 44.8%
84 796 Ashley Lambert (F39) B39  3rxd 58 30:41.93 9:52.9 30.68 30:47.72 49.6%
85 745 Jeff Goodwin (M44) 54 M40-44 10th 3.2 13:19 17:26 30:44.78 9:53.8 30.73 30:48.00 45.8%
86 737 Zoe Gattis (F11) 31114 1oth 146 15:08 15:33 30:40.38 9:52.4 30.67 30:54.95 54.3%
87 760 John Hannegan (M48) 55 M45-49 2nd 8.7 14:58 15:50 30:48.11 9:54.9 30.80 30:56.82 47.1%
88 925 Madelyn Willison (F13) BgFi14 11th 86 14:41 16:16 30:57.13 9:57.8 30.95 31:05.68 51.6%
89 813 Corinia Maxson (F46) Erss40  ath 131 15:24 15:37 31:00.97 9:59.0 31.00 31:14.05 52.0%
90 804 Katie Lorenc (F24) Blro2s  1st 121 31:22.63 10:06.0 31.37 31:34.68 47.2%
91 710 David Brown (M42) 56 M40-44 1lth 11.0 15:57 15:27 -30 31:23.85 10:06.4 31.38 31:34.85 44.1%
92 741 Typhony Gerwig (FA7) B840 sth 180 15:21 16:01 31:21.67 10:05.7 31.35 31:39.64 52.0%
93 900 Peter Tilton (M47) 57 M45-49 3rd 22.6 16:12 15:07 -65 31:18.53 10:04.6 31.30 31:41.16 46.0%
94 732 Vicki Flores (F19) EilFo24 20 199 14:58 16:27 31:24.96 10:06.7 31.40 31:44.87 47.3%
95 782 Sharon Jones (F23) Balro22  3ra 114 16:17 15:22 -55 31:39.71 10:115 31.65 31:51.07 46.7%
96 748 Donnie Griffin (M38) 58 M35-39 5th 7.8 15:01 16:45 31:45.38 10:13.3 31.75 31:53.14 42.3%

97 834 Paul O'Banon (M42) 59 M40-44 12th 16.3 15:21 16:28 31:49.32 10:14.6 31.82 32:05.65 43.5%
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756 Kali Hall (F12) -F11-14 12th 49 13:44 18:17 32:01.71 10:18.5 32.02 32:06.64 50.8%
894 Sierra Tatum (F12) -F11-14 13th 91 14:32 17:28 31:59.34 10:17.8 31.98 32:08.45 50.9%
881 Shantell Ross (F37) -F35-39 ath 209 15:36 16:13 31:48.39 10:14.3 31.80 32:09.32 47.4%
971 Jerris Barnes (F49) -F45-49 6th 13.4 32:06.38 10:20.0 32.10 32:19.82 52.1%
770 Nicole Hillman (F47) -F45-49 7th  16.6 16:16 15:57 -19 32:12.93 10:22.2 32.20 32:29.51 50.6%
775 Brandy Hulsey (F33) -F30-34 3rd  21.2 16:13 16:24 32:37.15 10:29.9 32.62 32:58.39 45.6%
784 Jeanie King (F41) -F40-44 3rd  19.3 32:57.50 10:36.5 32.95 33:16.79 46.8%
897 Kinley Thompson (F10) -F01-1O 4th 83 15:40 17:36 33:16.58 10:42.6 33.27 33:24.92 51.3%
967 Connor O'Banon (M12) 60 M11-14 13th 46 15:46 17:55 33:40.98 10:50.5 33.67 33:45.54 44.1%
892 Deanna Smith (F44) -F40-44 4th 11 16:23 17:34 33:57.03 10:55.7 33.95 33:58.12 46.6%
704 Katie Becker (F24) -F19-24 4th 13.2 16:38 17:36 34:14.71 11:01.3 34.23 34:27.89 43.2%
877 Nayurel Robertson (F46) -F45-49 8th 20.6 17:25 17:10 -15 34:34.39 11:07.7 34.57 34:54.96 46.7%
953 Sherry Bedinger (F46) -F45-49 9th 10.0 17:16 17:44 34:59.58 11:15.8 34.98 35:09.62 46.1%
933 Larson Ransleben (M10) 61 M01-10 7th 6.2 15:37 19:29 35:05.42 11:17.7 35.08 35:11.58 45.0%
706 Clara Brisman (F10) -F01-1O 5th 6.4 35:05.30 11:17.6 35.08 35:11.75 48.6%
861 Hattie Poston (F10) -F01-1O 6th 7.8 16:46 18:19 35:04.65 11:17.4 35.07 35:12.41 48.6%
860 Steven Poston (M45) 62 M45-49 4ath 7.7 16:46 18:19 35:05.01 11:17.5 35.08 35:12.72 40.4%
720 Michael Cromis (M45) 63 M45-49 5th 19.1 16:07 19:05 35:12.07 11:19.8 35.20 35:31.18 40.3%
862  Shawnee Quackenbush (M9) 64 MO01-10 8th 256 17:18 18:09 35:27.08 11:24.6 3545 35:52.72 46.1%
906 Kameron Voller (M41) 65 M40-44 13th 275 15:23 20:04 35:27.17 11:24.7 35.45 35:54.65 38.8%
904 Braylyn Voller (F12) -F11-14 l4th 13.4 36:48.14 11:50.7 36.80 37:01.57 44.2%
950 Brooks Bedinger (M12) 66 M11-14 14th 54 17:27 19:29 36:56.62 11:53.5 36.93 37:02.00 40.3%
849 Caitlin Pirkle (F11) -F11-14 15th 13.2 16:34 20:15 36:49.09 11:51.0 36.82 37:02.31 45.2%
856 Gage Pirkle (M11) 67 M11-14 15th 30 17:35 19:25 37:00.42 11:54.7 37.00 37:03.42 41.3%
890 Abby Smith (F14) -F11-14 16th 10.9 17:37 19:22 36:59.12 11:54.3 36.98 37:10.06 42.5%
718  Maddie Chapman (F15) -F15-18 4th 104 17:38 19:22 36:59.84 11:545 36.98 37:10.28 41.9%
932 Erich Ransleben (M40) 68 M40-44 14th 248 18:37 18:38 37:14.92 11:59.4 37.23 37:39.71 36.6%
731 Heather Fields (F30) -F30-34 ath 425 18:42 18:40 -1 37:21.64 12:01.5 37.35 38:04.19 39.6%
857 Shannon Pitt (F28) -F25-29 4th 207 19:27 18:28 -59 37:55.21 12:12.3 37.92 38:15.92 39.0%
714 Halle Carpenter (F10) -F01-1O 7th  14.6 18:40 19:45 38:25.46 12:22.1 38.42 38:40.02 44.4%
711 Eva Campos (F10) -F01-10 sth 15.6 18:41 19:44 38:24.55 12:21.8 38.40 38:40.19 44.4%
712  Trista Carpenter (F36) -F35-39 5th  14.6 18:40 19:48 38:27.84 12:22.8 38.45 38:42.40 39.0%
912 Wilson White (M12) 69 M11-14 16th 55 18:35 20:11 38:45.92 12:28.6 38.75 38:51.44 38.4%
828 Stacey Mullane (F43) -F40-44 5th  19.7 19:37 18:55 -42 38:32.56 12:24.3 3853 38:52.24 40.7%
824  Trevor Motes (M12) 70 M11-14 17th 54 17:34 21:19 38:53.01 12:30.9 38.88 38:58.40 38.2%
724 Olivia Donegan (F12) -F11-14 17th 56 18:54 20:01 38:54.46 12:31.4 38.90 39:00.07 41.8%
866 Lauren Ransleben (F9) -F01-10 o9th 6.9 18:52 20:03 38:55.54 12:31.7 38.92 39:02.49 45.1%
719 | Ray Croff (M53) 71 M50-54 5th 11.1 18:30 20:27 38:56.35 12:32.0 38.93 39:07.49 38.8%
830 Sophia Neale (F11) -F11-14 18th 15.8 19:17 20:03 39:20.49 12:39.8 39.33 39:36.28 42.3%
829  Paul Neale (M42) 72 M40-44 15th 153 39:21.47 12:40.1 39.35 39:36.79 35.2%
788  Marley Knittle (F12) -F11-14 19th 10.8 18:19 21:12 39:30.89 12:43.1 39.50 39:41.72 41.2%
968 Kerstin Tamulevicz (F13) -F11-14 20th - 18:30 21:12 39:42.20 12:46.8 39.70 39:42.20 40.2%
936  Tracy Hathaway (F38) -F35-39 6th 18.7 19:39 19:57 39:35.68 12:44.7 39.58 39:54.35 38.3%
915 Deanna White (F44) -F40-44 6th 28.4 19:23 20:11 39:34.26 12:442 39.57 40:02.68 40.0%
755  Amie Hall (F35) -F35-39 7th  17.0 19:30 20:27 39:56.90 12:51.5 39.93 40:13.88 37.4%
941  Katherine Carter (F27) -F25-29 5th 227 20:21 20:02 -20 40:22.78 12:59.8 40.37 40:45.46 36.7%
822 Berea Morelos (F15) -F15-18 5th 97 40:38.28 13:04.8 40.63 40:48.02 38.1%
786 Donna Kirby (F64) -F60-64 1st 99 41:19.22 13:18.0 41.32 41:29.08 49.6%
771  Ray Hillman (M51) 73 M50-54 6th 134 20:20 21:16 41:36.50 13:235 41.60 41:49.94 35.7%
791 | Levi Krahl (M11) 74 M11-14 18th 20.9 20:44 20:46 41:29.61 13:21.3 41.48 41:50.56 36.9%
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1790 Julie Krahl (F42) -F40-44 7th  22.0 20:43 20:51 41:33.89 13:22.7 41.55 41:55.91 37.4%
891 Libby Smith (F10) -F01-1O 10th 8.4 21:33 20:22 -72  41:54.89 13:29.5 41.90 42:03.29 40.7%
886  Scott Scott (M45) 75 M45-49 6th 275 21:14 20:26 -48 41:39.55 13:245 41.65 42:07.04 34.0%
772 Kim Hoggard (F50) -F50-54 2nd  31.3 20:41 21:19 41:59.87 13:31.1 41.98 42:31.15 40.3%
803 Kim Larson (F48) -F45-49 10th 30.7 20:42 21:19 42:00.64 13:31.3 42.00 42:31.36 39.3%
780 Kaylee Jacobs (F26) -F25-29 6th 220 20:38 21:36 42:14.61 13:35.8 4223 42:36.62 35.0%
989 | Ericka Castleberg (F33) -F30-34 5th  26.0 21:05 21:35 42:39.76 13:43.9 42.65 43:05.71 34.9%
959  Scott Warren (M48) 76 M45-49  7th 123 21:20 21:57 43:17.53 13:56.1 43.28 43:29.86 33.5%
979 Tami Scully (F52) -F50-54 3rd  26.0 21:03 22:16 43:19.35 13:56.7 43.32 43:45.32 40.1%
920 Amanda White (F7) -F01-10 11th 228 18:06 25:43 43:49.15 14:06.2 43.82 44:12.00 42.8%
814 Trinity McCarty (F12) -F11-14 21th 14.6 21:34 22:24 43:58.46 14:09.2 43.97 44:13.07 37.0%
966 Mckenzie Stevens (F12) -F11-14 22th 142 21:34 22:25 43:59.03 14:09.4 43.98 44:13.21 37.0%
901 Kimberly Tobin (F47) -F45-49 11th 26.0 22:26 22:44 45:10.09 14:32.3 4517 45:36.11 36.1%
973  Stacy Saldana (F31) -F30-34 6th 27.8 22:25 22:44 45:08.81 14:31.9 4513 45:36.63 32.8%
859 Robert Pitt (M58) 77 M55-59  1st 21.0 22:35 23:41 46:15.60 14:53.4 46.25 46:36.64 34.1%
757 Mark Hamilton (M33) 78 M30-34 5th 387 22:45 23:41 46:26.76 14:57.0 46.43 47:05.43 28.1%
758 Amanda Hamilton (F28) -F25-29 7th  38.0 22:48 23:40 46:27.60 14:57.2 46.45 47:05.63 31.9%
974 Miranda Davis (F13) -F11-14 23th 274 23:00 23:49 46:49.07 15:04.2 46.82 47:16.46 34.1%
944 | Sherry Robertson (F40) -F40-44 sth 243 46:58.87 15:07.3 46.97 47:23.17 32.6%
738 Malia Gattis (F7) -F01-1O 12th 281 21:08 26:18 47:26.67 15:16.3 47.43 47:54.78 39.6%
736  Mark Gattis (M51) 79 M50-54 7th 28.4 21:08 26:24 47:31.79 15:17.9 47.52 48:00.22 31.3%
937 Noah Elder (M14) 80 M11-14 19th 34.0 25:58 22:22 -216 48:20.14 15:33.5 48.33 48:54.12 29.4%
931  Crystal Ransleben (F36) -F35-39 sth 24.4 25:26 23:06 -140 48:32.29 15:37.4 4853 48:56.71 30.9%
938 Mackenzie Johnson (F9) -F01-10 13th 31.8 29:07 19:45 -562 48:51.93 15:43.7 48.85 49:23.71 35.9%
939  Meagan Johnson (F7) -F01-10 l4th 30.8 26:02 22:52 -190 48:53.56 15:44.2 48.88 49:24.36 38.4%
778 Morgan Hutcherson (F15) -F15-18 6th 21.4 49:35.89 15:57.8 49.58 49:57.29 31.2%
835 Gwen O'Banon (F69) -F65-69 1st 304 24:49 25:05 49:53.78 16:03.6 49.88 50:24.17 44.4%
836  Charles O'Banon (M69) 81 M65-69 1st 30.9 24:48 25:06 49:53.67 16:03.6 49.88 50:24.57 34.9%
700  Linda Autwell (F56) -F55-59 1st 235 25:04 25:08 50:11.71 16:09.4 50.18 50:35.24 36.4%
701 Gary Autwell (M57) 82 M55-59 2nd 229 25:04 25:14 50:18.46 16:11.6 50.30 50:41.33 31.1%
708 Brooke Brown (F15) -F15-18 7th  13.1 25:01 25:57 50:58.10 16:24.3 50.97 51:11.20 30.4%
728  Ashleigh Eaton (F12) -F11-14 24th 13.1 25:03 26:00 51:02.92 16:25.9 51.03 51:16.01 31.9%
826 Steve Motes (M45) 83 M45-49 8th 346 26:18 24:49 -89 51:07.07 16:27.2 51.12 51:41.70 27.7%
825 Liz Motes (F47) -F45-49 12th 357 26:17 24:50 -87 51:06.66 16:27.1 51.10 51:42.40 31.9%
876 Summer Roberson (F11) -F11-14 25th 14.1 25:28 29:33 55:00.96 17:425 55.00 55:15.07 30.2%
837 McKenna O'Banon (F10) -F01-1O 15th 147 25:27 29:36 55:03.03 17:43.1 55.05 55:17.72 31.0%
774 Brittney Howard (F12) -F11-14 26th 355 55:03.36 17:43.3 55.05 55:38.91 29.6%
773  Mary Howard (F29) -F25-29 sth 37.9 29:06 25:55 -191  55:01.04 17:425 55.02 55:38.98 26.9%
848 Shirley Pirkle (F65) -F65-69 2nd  40.8 27:40 27:37 -3 55:17.35 17:47.8 5528 55:58.17 37.6%
887  Kendra Sebastian (F44) -F40-44 oth 403 55:18.29 17:48.1 55.30 55:58.63 28.6%
845 Melinda Pirkle (F41) -F40-44 1oth 36.4 29:08 28:00 -68 57:07.15 18:23.1 57.12 57:43.59 27.0%
956 Kathy Pirkle (F67) -F65-69 3rd 394 29:06 27:59 -67 57:05.46 18:22.6 57.08 57:44.85 37.6%
846  Bill Pirkle (M42) 84 M40-44 16th 37.8 29:08 28:00 -67 57:08.10 18:23.4 57.13 57:45.92 24.3%
702  Joe Autwell (M17) 85 M15-18 7th - 31:02 26:59 -243 58:01.51 18:40.6 58.02 58:01.51 23.3%

54 Negative Split Average Finish Time: ~ 34:40 Average Age Grade:  46.89%



1M BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 162 Paxton Fox (M13) 1 Malesll 1st 3:29 324 -5 6:53.90 6:53.9 2355 6:53.90 60.5%
2 283 Jeff Wolfla (M32) 2 Malesll 2nd - 3:28 3:31 6:58.67 6:58.7 23.83 6:58.67 53.6%
3 952 Kinley Bedinger (F14) -Females 1st - 4:16 4:26 8:42.08 8:42.1 29.76 8:42.08 51.2%
4 240 Joseph Robertson (M10) 3 Boysl-10 1st 3:59 5:04 9:03.25 9:03.3 30.96 9:03.25 50.1%
5 268 Brady Tyler (M10) 4 Boysl-10 2nd - 4:10 4:58 9:07.32 9:07.3 31.19 9:07.32 49.8%
6 276 Kaylee Willison (F8) -Girlsl-lo 1st - 4:34 4:34 -1 9:07.88 9:07.9 31.19 9:07.88 56.2%
7 239 Shawn Robertson (M42) 5 Malesll 3rd - 3:32 5:56 9:27.78 9:27.8 3233 9:27.78 42.1%
8 248 David Tatum (M41) 6 Malesll 4th - 4:34 5:06 9:39.91 9:39.9 33.01 9:3991 40.9%
9 188 Nathan King (M9) 7 Boys1-10 3rd 4:52 4:58 9:49.90 9:49.9 3358 9:49.90 47.9%
10 214 Remi McCarty (F8) -Girlsl-lo 2nd 4:49 5:07 9:55.93 9:55.9 33.93 9:55.93 51.7%
11 203 Carson Lambert (M8) 8 Boysl1-10 4th - 4:31 5:25 9:56.16 9:56.2 33.98 9:56.16 49.3%
12 181 Marshall Humphrey (M9) 9 Boysl-10 5th --- 4:33 5:28 10:00.68 10:00.7 34.21 10:00.68 47.0%
13 E Luke Reib (M11) 10 Malesll 5th - 5:08 4:54 -14 10:02.29 10:02.3 34.33 10:02.29 43.8%
14 150 Landry Eaton (M8) 11 Boysl-10 6th - 4:31 5:34 10:05.00 10:05.0 34.50 10:05.00 48.5%
15 173 | James Hughes (M46) 12 Malesll 6th - 4:50 5:16 10:06.28 10:06.3 34.55 10:06.28 40.7%
16 187 Madison King (F8) -Girlsl-lo 3rd - 4:30 5:39 10:08.63 10:08.6 34.67 10:08.63 50.6%
17 277 James Willison (M5) 13 Boysl1l-10 7th - 4:56 5:17 10:13.00 10:13.0 34.95 10:13.00 55.6%
18 | 174 Lindsey Hughes (F8) -Girlsl-lo ath 4:50 5:24 10:13.74 10:13.7 34.95 10:13.74 50.2%
19 E Stephanie King (F36) -Females 2nd - 5:09 5:07 -2 10:16.00 10:16.0 35.12 10:16.00 41.8%
20 278 Joshua Willison (M5) 14 Boysl-10 8th - 4:57 5:21 10:17.88 10:17.9 35.18 10:17.88 55.2%
21 258 Mackenzie Tilton (F13) -Females 3rd - 10:19.20 10:19.2 35.29 10:19.20 43.9%
22 182 Corey Humphrey (M6) 15 Boysl1l-10 9th - 4:48 5:42 10:30.60 10:30.6 35.92 10:30.60 51.2%
23 151 Davis Eaton (M6) 16 Boysl-10 10th - 4:38 5:55 10:32.79 10:32.8 36.04 10:32.79 51.0%
24 178 Scottie Humphrey (F41) -Females 4th - 4:51 5:43 10:34.05 10:34.1 36.15 10:34.05 42.3%
25 180 Grant Humphrey (M10) 17 Boysl1l-10 11lth - 4:46 5:54 10:39.18 10:39.2 36.43 10:39.18 42.6%
26 282 Jackson Wilson (M8) 18 Boysl1l-10 12th - 10:41.82 10:41.8 36.55 10:41.82 45.8%
27 270 Kynsley Voller (F5) -Girlsl-lo 5th 4:30 6:24 10:54.88 10:54.9 37.29 10:54.88 53.0%
28 269 Kymberly Voller (F36) -Females 5th - 10:56.14 10:56.1 37.40 10:56.14 39.2%
29 141 Mike Compton (M42) 19 Malesll 7th - 4:09 7:19 11:27.78 11:27.8 39.17 11:27.78 34.8%
30 253 Maverick Tatum (M7) 20 Boys1-10 13th --- 5:01 6:34 11:34.54 11:34.5 39.57 11:34.54 44.2%
31 163 Macy Fox (F10) -Girlsl-lo 6th - 5:12 6:23 11:35.20 11:35.2 39.63 11:35.20 41.7%
32 170 Nathan Henderson (M9) 21 Boysl-10 14th - 5:12 6:24 11:36.17 11:36.2 39.69 11:36.17 40.5%
33 301 Koralynn Tate (F7) -Girlsl-lo 7th - 6:30 5:13 -76 11:42.71 11:42.7 40.03 11:42.71 45.4%
34 161 Jay Flores (M21) 22 Malesll 8th - 5:10 6:33 11:43.49 11:43.5 40.08 11:43.49 31.8%
35 404 Braylyn Voller (F12) -Females 6th - 11:43.56 11:43.6 40.08 11:43.56 39.3%
36 134 Caroline Brisman (F4) -Girlsl-lo 8th - 6:05 5:57 -8 12:01.83 12:01.8 41.11 12:01.83
37 131 Freda Brisman (F72) -Females 7th - 6:06 5:58 -8 12:04.27 12:04.3 41.28 12:04.27 57.3%
38 132 Camille Brisman (F8) -Girlsl-lo 9th - 5:14 6:54 12:07.80 12:07.8 41.45 12:07.80 42.3%
39 145 Brookelyn Crouch (F14) -Females 8th - 5:16 6:56 12:11.78 12:11.8 41.68 12:11.78 36.5%
40 224 Olivia Neale (F9) -Girlsl-lo 10th - 5:17 7:01 12:18.16 12:18.2 42.08 12:18.16 40.4%
41 251 Cheyenne Tatum (F9) -Girlsl-lo 11lth - 5:41 6:48 12:28.82 12:28.8 42.65 12:28.82 39.8%
42 280 Sidney Wilson (F11) -Females 9th - 5:43 6:47 12:30.10 12:30.1 42.76 12:30.10 37.7%
43 259 Morgan Tilton (F11) -Females 10th - 5:42 6:49 12:30.95 12:31.0 42.76 12:30.95 37.7%
44 817 Shannon McDaniel (F) -Females 11lth - 13:09.89 13:09.9 44.99 13:09.89
45 339 Lindsay Warreb (F14) -Females 12th - 6:44 6:33 -11 13:16.19 13:16.2 45.39 13:16.19 33.5%
46 369 Elisha Hanes (F14) -Females 13th - 6:43 6:34 -9  13:16.28 13:16.3 45.39 13:16.28 33.5%
47 288 Brenna Warren (F11) -Females 14th --- 13:18.15 13:18.2 45.50 13:18.15 35.4%
48 140 Edwards Cody (M7) 23 Boys1-10 15th - 6:58 6:23 -36 13:21.03 13:21.0 45.67 13:21.03 38.3%
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152 April Edwards (F35) -Females 15th 6:59 6:39 -21 13:37.85 13:37.9 46.58 13:37.85 31.3%
153 Jeff Edwards (M36) 24 Malesll 9th --- 6:59 6:43 -15 13:42.19 13:42.2 46.87 13:42.19 27.8%
197 Luke Knittle (M9) 25 Boysl-10 1lé6th -—- 6:24 7:28 13:51.92 13:51.9 47.38 13:51.92 33.9%
819 Luke McDaniel (M12) 26 Malesll 10th - 8:07 6:42 -85 14:49.14 14:49.1 50.69 14:49.14 28.9%
287 Lindsey Caughlin (F21) -Females 16th - 15:03.89 15:03.9 51.49 15:03.89 27.8%
137 Jacob Carlisle (M38) 27 Malesll 11th 6:52 8:14 15:06.25 15:06.3 51.66 15:06.25 25.6%
136 Caryl Carlisle (F36) -Females 17th .- 15:06.78 15:06.8 51.66 15:06.78 28.4%
138 Cameron Carlisle (M7) 28 Boysl-10 17th 6:55 8:15 15:09.96 15:10.0 51.83 15:09.96 33.7%
976 William Hanks (M49) 29 Malesll 12th - 9:08 6:36 -151 15:44.18 15:44.2 53.83 15:44.18 26.7%
899 Shannon Tilton (F42) -Females 18th - 8:33 7:15 -77 15:47.97 15:48.0 54.00 15:47.97 28.6%
279 Jonna Wilson (F38) -Females 19th - 8:32 8:02 -30 16:33.79 16:33.8 56.62 16:33.79 26.3%
130 Heather Brisman (F43) -Females 20th - 16:33.91 16:33.9 56.62 16:33.91 27.6%
223 Cassondra Neale (F39) -Females 21th 8:33 8:.01 -32 16:33.96 16:34.0 56.62 16:33.96 26.5%
236 Kade Pirkle (M9) 30 Boys1-10 18th - 7:39 9:03 16:41.39 16:41.4 57.08 16:41.39 28.2%
231 Ethan O'Banon (M6) 31 Boysl-10 19th - 9:23 7:36 -107 16:59.73 16:59.7 58.10 16:59.73 31.6%
879 Jana Robertson (F6) -Girlsl-lo 12th --- 17:11.92 17:11.9 58.79 17:11.92 32.2%
444  Sherry Robertson (F40) -Females 22th - 17:15.92 17:15.9 59.01 17:15.92 25.6%
230 Terri O'Banon (F38) -Females 23th - 9:28 749 -99 17:17.27 17:17.3 59.13 17:17.27 25.2%
196 Tom Knittle (M49) 32 Malesll 13th - 8:41 9:05 17:45.25 17:45.3 60.72 17:45.25 23.7%
198 Melissa Knittle (F) -Females 24th - 8:41 9:05 17:45.94 17:45.9 60.72 17:45.94
164 Julie Frisby (F30) -Females 25th - 8:51 8:57 17:47.82 17:47.8 60.84 17:47.82 23.6%
160 Jennifer Flores (F35) -Females 26th - 17:48.35 17:48.4 60.90 17:48.35 24.0%
815 Mike McDaniel (M) 33 Malesll 14th - 9:15 8:39 -35 17:54.27 17:54.3 61.24 17:54.27
204 Ann Little (F66) -Females 27th - 9:04 8:51 -13 17:54.56 17:54.6 61.24 17:54.56 34.9%
816 Amanda McDaniel (F) -Females 28th - 17:56.28 17:56.3 61.35 17:56.28
229 Melissa Noell McDaniel (F35 -Females 29th - 9:02 8:57 -5 17:59.57 17:59.6 61.52 17:59.57 23.7%
928 Mia Harrington (F7) -Girlsl-lo 13th - 9:53 8:07 -106 17:59.60 17:59.6 61.52 17:59.60 29.6%
929 Casey Harrington (M35) 34 Malesll 15th - 9:54 8:06 -108 17:59.67 17:59.7 61.52 17:59.67 21.1%
237 Belinda Reib (F44) -Females 30th - 9:26 8:46 -40 18:12.25 18:12.3 62.26 18:12.25 25.4%
233 Amy Pirkle (F36) -Females 31th - 9:13 9:00 -13 18:12.56 18:12.6 62.26 18:12.56 23.6%
227 Alex Nelson (M8) 35 Boys1-10 20th --- 9:32 9:30 -2 19:02.49 19:02.5 65.12 19:02.49 25.7%
225 Don Nelson (M44) 36 Malesll 16th - 19:04.95 19:05.0 65.23 19:04.95 21.2%
226 Angela Nelson (F43) -Females 32th - 9:31 9:34 19:05.46 19:05.5 65.29 19:05.46 24.0%

234 Kelly Pirkle (M42) 37 Malesll 17th 9:14 9:56 19:09.33 19:09.3 65.51 19:09.33 20.8%
216 Sierra McCarty (F5) -Girlsl-lo 1l4th - 8:46 10:24 19:10.83 19:10.8 65.57 19:10.83 30.2%

171 | Kristen Henderson (F7) -Girlsl-lo 15th - 8:38 10:33 19:10.85 19:10.9 65.57 19:10.85 27.7%

E Kenny Henderson (M46) 38 Malesll 18th - 8:39 10:33 19:11.76 19:11.8 65.63 19:11.76 21.4%
213 Tracy McCarty (F38) -Females 33th - 19:12.25 19:12.3 65.69 19:12.25 22.7%
275 Ann Wickersham (F46) -Females 34th - 19:15.05 19:15.1 65.86 19:15.05 24.6%
143 Cheryl Crouch (F44) -Females 35th - 9:36 9:40 19:15.56 19:15.6 65.86 19:15.56 24.0%
148 Bethany Crouch (F8) -Girlsl-lo 16th - 19:16.35 19:16.4 65.91 19:16.35 26.6%
144 Jeff Crouch (M43) 39 Malesll 19th - 9:37 9:41 19:17.82 19:17.8 65.97 19:17.82 20.8%
320 Temporary 6320 (M) 40 Malesll 20th - 9:37 9:41 19:18.13 19:18.1 66.03 19:18.13
154 Abby Edwards (F9) -Girlsl-lO 17th - 9:45 9:35 -10 19:19.80 19:19.8 66.08 19:19.80 25.7%
186 Josh King (M35) 41 Malesll 21th - 19:21.56 19:21.6 66.20 19:21.56 19.6%
274 Mona White (F43) -Females 36th - 10:28 9:08 -80 19:36.22 19:36.2 67.05 19:36.22 23.3%
309 Narka Carrico (FA7) -Females 37th - 10:28 9:10 -78 19:37.42 19:37.4 67.11 19:37.42 24.5%
265 Teagan Traylor (F7) -Girlsl-lo 18th - 9:21 11:05 20:26.07 20:26.1 69.90 20:26.07 26.0%
926 Tessa Gerwig (f8) -Girlsl-lO 19th - 20:27.46 20:27.5 69.96 20:27.46 25.1%
254 Mariah Tatum (F4) -Girlsl-lO 20th - 9:58 11:04 21:02.69 21:02.7 71.96 21:02.69



99 247 Janet Tatum (F40) -Females 38th - 9:59 11:04 21:02.79 21:02.8 71.96 21:02.79 21.0%
100 135 Jessica Brown (F13) -Females 39th - 11:50 9:22 -148 21:11.07 21:11.1 7247 21:11.07 21.4%
101 777 Barry Hutcherson (M42) 42 Males1ll 22th -—- 10:03 11:10 21:12.34 21:12.3 7253 21:12.34 18.8%
102 308 Jay Carrico (M) 43 Males1ll 23th - 21:14.09 21:14.1 72.64 21:14.09
103 183 Fran Hutcherson (F67) -Females 40th - 10:02 11:12 21:14.40 21:14.4 72.64 21:14.40 29.9%
104 218 Troy McDaniel (M37) 44 Malesll 24th - 10:14 11:03 21:16.43 21:16.4 72.76 21:16.43 18.0%
105 262 Tau Traylor (F36) -Females 41th - 11:11 10:07 -65 21:18.01 21:18.0 72.87 21:18.01 20.1%
106 303 Clint Goode (M38) 45 Males1ll 25th - 11:15 10:13 -62 21:27.96 21:28.0 73.38 21:27.96 18.0%
107 304 Tammy Goode (F35) -Females 42th - 11:15 10:19 -56 21:33.48 21:33.5 73.73 21:33.48 19.8%
108 195 Kane Kirkland (M4) 46 Boys1-10 21th --- 21:34.57 21:34.6 73.78 21:34.57
109 184 Melanie Jones (F30) -Females 43th - 12:38 8:57 -221 21:34.96 21:35.0 73.78 21:34.96 19.5%
110 193 Kinsey Kirkland (F11) -Females 44th - 12:39 9:08 -211 21:46.66 21:46.7 74.47 21:46.66 21.6%
111 266 Tatum Traylor (F4) -Girlsl-lO 21th - 10:29 11:27 21:55.49 21:55.5 74.98 21:55.49
112 264 Brett Traylor (M35) 47 Malesll 26th - 9:20 12:36 21:56.00 21:56.0 75.04 21:56.00 17.3%
113 194 Talon Kirkland (M6) 48 Boys1-10 22th - 12:48 9:37 -192 22:25.35 22:25.4 76.69 22:25.35 24.0%
114 189 Buster Kirkland (M58) 49 Malesll 27th - 12:44 10:11 -153 22:55.17 22:55.2 78.40 22:55.17 19.8%
115 191 Jeremy Kirkland (M34) 50 Malesll 28th - 12:46 10:13 -153 22:58.46 22:58.5 7857 22:58.46 16.4%
116 190 Malinda Kirkland (F54) -Females 45th - 12:47 10:13 -154 23:00.04 23:00.0 78.69 23:00.04 22.8%
117 192 Natasha Kirkland (F33) -Females 46th - 12:42 10:18 -144  23:00.86 23:00.9 78.69 23:00.86 18.4%

41 Negative Split Average Finish Time:  15:35 Average Age Grade:  33.39%
[BBl Piace among Females Positive Split

‘\ Timing provided by:
N . . .
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender. /\ Negative Split L\DeltaVIGWTI mi ng_com



